13:31

+213 337 6701

m PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Individual(s)	Name; <u>Vikino Merger Subsidlary, LLC</u> Internal Address;
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 5900 Pasteur Court, Suite 110
Corporation- State: Delaware	City: Carlsbad
Other	State; California
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>USA</u>	Country: USA Zip: 92008
dditional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V	Association Citizenship
. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	Limited Partnership Citizenship
xecution Date(s) October 7, 2005	_
□71	✓ Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/490,336	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fili	ing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	ce 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Troy M. Schmelzer</u> Internal Address: <u>Hogan & Hartson LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address. Tradition 1997	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 500 South Grand Ave, Suite 1900	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City Los Addeles	8. Payment Information:
City: Los Angeles Zip: 90071	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State. California	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1314
Phone Number: <u>213-337-6700</u> Fax Number: <u>213-337-6701</u>	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Email Address: TMSchmelzer@HHLAW.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	February 7, 2006
Signature	Date
	Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and document
Name of Person Signing	to the total are alled to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"VIRTGAME CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "VIKING MERGER SUBSIDIARY, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "VIKING MERGER SUBSIDIARY, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2005, AT 4:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4215913

3926628 8100M 050824587

^Dተጽአ**DEMA**RK⁵ REEL: 003257 FRAME: 0097 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:22 FM 10/07/2005 FILED 04:23 FM 10/07/2005 SRV 050824587 - 3926628 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF VIRTGAME CORP. INTO VIKING MERGER SUBSIDIARY, LLC

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company has executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Viking Merger Subsidiary, LLC and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is VirtGame Corp.

SECOND: The agreement and plan of merger and reorganization (the "Merger Agreement") between the parties to the merger herein certified (the "Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Viking Merger Subsidiary, LLC and the Certificate of Formation of Viking Merger Subsidiary, LLC as filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on February 15, 2005, and as now in full force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Formation of said surviving limited liability company until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FOURTH: The Merger is to become effective on the date of the filing of this Certificate of Merger.

FIFTH: The Merger Agreement is on file at Viking Merger Subsidiary, LLC, 5900 Pasteur Court, Suite 110, Carlsbad, CA 92008, the place of business of the surviving LLC.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving LLC on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability company or any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003257 FRAME: 0098

In WITNESS WHEREOF, said LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by its Executive Vice President and General Counsel this 7th day of October, 2005.

> By: /s/ Robert B. Ziems Robert B. Ziems Executive Vice President and General Counsel, Viking Merger Subsidiary, LLC

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003257 FRAME: 0099